Card Room Licensees

Gambling Statistics for Quarter Ended September 30, 2018
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Washington State Gambling Commission

The Gambling Commission was created in 1973. We are the second oldest State
gambling regulatory agency in the nation. See RCW 9.46 and WAC 230 for rules
governing gambling activity in the State of Washington. See respective Tribal-State
Gaming Compacts for the Gambling Commission’s role in Class Ill gaming (casino style
gambling) on Tribal lands. Search tools are available on our agency web site at
http://www.wsgc.wa.gov.

Our Mission

= Protect the public by ensuring that gambling is legal and honest.

Our 2018-2022 Goals

® |ncrease the Commission’s role in helping people who are suffering from gambling disorders.
= Strengthen Legislative relationships.
= Staff continuity and succession planning.

= Strengthen stakeholder relationships.

Our Vision
We will maintain public confidence by,

®=  Conducting a fair and effective gambling regulatory and enforcement program.
= |nvestigating illegal activities.

= Building positive partnerships and relationships.

=  Providing a workplace that allows employees to excel at their jobs.

= Anticipating and responding to the evolving gambling industry.

Our Values

= We value integrity, professionalism, respect and diversity.
Please feel free to explore our website and provide feedback regarding our reports. We hope you’ll find the following

information useful.

Sincerely,

Duid €Ty

1|Page


http://www.wsgc.wa.gov/

Ranked by Gross Receipts - Commercial and Nonprofit

Quarter Ended September 30,2018
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RIVERSIDE CASINO
ROMAN CASINO
GREAT AMERICAN
GOLDIE'S CASINO
THE PALACE
MACAU CASINO
LAST FRONTIER
GREAT AMERICAN
CHIPS CASINO
CRAZY MOOSE CASINO
FORTUNE POKER
FORTUNE CASINO
CASINO CARIBBEAN
MACAU CASINO
FORTUNE CASINO
SILVER DOLLAR CASINO
GREAT AMERICAN
CASINO CARIBBEAN
COYOTE BOB'S CASINO
CRAZY MOOSE CASINO Il
SILVER DOLLAR CASINO
PALACE CASINO

CLUB HOLLYWOOD
WIZARDS CASINO
SILVER DOLLAR CASINO
HAWKS PRAIRIE CASINO
ROYAL CASINO

IRON HORSE CASINO
RED DRAGON CASINO
LUCKY 21 CASINO
BLACK PEARL CARDROOM
BUZZ INN STEAKHOUSE
ALL STAR CASINO
ROXY'S BAR & GRILL
SLO PITCH PUB

NOB HILL CASINO
JOKER'S CASINO
CARIBBEAN CARDROOM
PAPAS CASINO

LILAC LANES & CASINO
THE GETAWAY CASINO
EMERALD DOWNS

ACES CASINO ENT
GREAT AMERICAN

WILD GOOSE CASINO
ZEPPOZ

LANCER LANES CASINO
RC'S AT VALLEY LANES
CLEARWATER CASINO
FOE 02116

FOE 03936

67-00187
67-00057
67-00194
67-00016
67-00010
67-00239
67-00055
67-00012
67-00020
67-00281
65-07446
67-00327
67-00238
67-00319
67-00329
67-00305
67-00184
67-00093
67-00282
67-00283
67-00299
67-00028
67-00303
67-00287
67-00302
67-00091
67-00301
67-00192
65-07478
67-00322
67-00321
67-00183
67-00058
67-00231
67-00038
67-00173
67-00006
67-00285
67-00004
67-00267
67-00332
67-00335
67-00325
67-00334
67-00212
67-00209
67-00276
67-00336
67-00328
60-00293
60-00412

$4,134,438
$3,403,130
$3,193,623
$2,587,823
$2,442,045
$2,364,300
$2,283,806
$2,176,067
$2,025,536
$2,025,210
$1,994,578
$1,994,405
$1,951,985
$1,793,252
$1,640,535
$1,530,919
$1,422,621
$1,385,581
$1,354,527
$1,346,103
$1,277,505
$1,237,883
$1,181,583
$1,151,912
$1,149,695
$1,142,993
$1,138,768
$1,134,867
$1,041,606
$1,027,649
$1,019,632
$966,630
$867,155
$805,842
$730,003
$692,827
$665,428
$577,808
$553,341
$475,510
$472,653
$371,342
$316,306
$237,306
$208,464
$196,561
$179,262
$149,244
$59,057
$11,855
$4,654

$0
$56,950
$0
$0
$0
$0
$73,500
$0
$0
$34,885
$1,704
$92,500
$22,000
$15,000
$0
$81,083
$0
$19,065
$31,810
$24,635
$21,500
$0
$76,850
$62,700
$17,412
$77,173
$25,425
$49,245
$58,764
$0
$58,842
$9,920
$20,470
$0
$0
$12,780
$0
$32,600
$0
$11,500
$294,746
$32,385
$0
$0
$0
$1,800
$3,690
$0
$0
$11,855
$0

$4,134,438
$3,346,180
$3,193,623
$2,587,823
$2,442,045
$2,364,300
$2,210,306
$2,176,067
$2,025,536
$1,990,325
$1,992,874
$1,901,905
$1,929,985
$1,778,252
$1,640,535
$1,449,836
$1,422,621
$1,366,516
$1,322,717
$1,321,468
$1,256,005
$1,237,883
$1,104,733
$1,089,212
$1,132,283
$1,065,820
$1,113,343
$1,085,622
$982,842
$1,027,649
$960,790
$956,710
$846,685
$805,842
$730,003
$680,047
$665,428
$545,208
$553,341
$464,010
$177,907
$338,957
$316,306
$237,306
$208,464
$194,761
$175,572
$149,244
$59,057
$0
$4,654

$413,444
$374,344
$319,362
$258,782
$162,578
$258,567
$145,881
$221,821
$222,809
$202,521
$199,458
$199,441
$214,718
$179,325
$164,054
$153,092
$158,488
$138,558
$135,453
$134,610
$127,750
$136,167
$118,158
$92,153
$114,969
$85,724
$113,877
$39,917
$104,161
$30,829
$61,178
$77,330
$17,343
$88,642
$73,003
$69,283
$66,542
$63,559
$49,180
$9,510
$14,156
$14,547
$6,326
$9,492
$16,677
$13,759
$9,605
$7,462
$4,724
$0
$186
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- County Location NO. Lic Gross Prizes New Local Tax
Receipts Paid Receipts
5270 SNOHOMISH  13TH AVE PUB 65-07140  $4,320 $4,320 $0 $0
53 ISLAND MARIO'S PIZZA 65-01528 $4,138 $0 $4,138 $0
527 SNOHOMISH  ARCHBISHOP MURPHY 60-00542 $2,200 $750 $1,450 $0
S8 PACIFIC LOOM 02362 60-00478 $2,058 $0 $2,058 $206
56 WHATCOM  GLEN GOODTIMERS ASSO  60-00516 $1,050 $650 $400 $0
P72 skAGIT BPOE 01204 60-00528 $979 $228 $751 $0
|58 SPOKANE FOE 03433 60-00120 $721 $721 $0 $43
P58 SNOHOMISH  SNOHOMISH SENIORS 60-00359 $291 $0 $291 $0
60 cowLiTz FRIENDS OF LV SR CT 60-00402 $150 $120 $30 $3
61 SPOKANE SENIOR ACTIVITY CENTER  60-00390 $120 $0 $120 $0
762 SPOKANE MID-CITY CONCERNS 60-00506 $56 $1,206 -$1,150 $0
63 GRANT SENIOR CITIZENS CENTER  60-00212 $45 $20 $25 $0

Card Room Notes

(1) Gambling gross receipts:

a. House-banked operators gambling gross receipts: net win & fees collected.
b. Nonhouse-banked/social operators gambling gross receipts: fees collected.

Net win: total money taken in by the house-banked tables, less the amount paid out in winning hands.

Fees collected: total amount of fees collected for allowing persons to play cards. Fees includes several methods
of collections, grouped into three types:

c. Time: charging for time at the tables, in half-hour, hour or other increments.
Rake: charging a percentage of the total amount wagered by players during one hand.
By hand: charging a fixed amount to play in each hand.

d. Administrative: fees are the portion of player-supported jackpots that the operator charges
for administering the player-supported jackpot.

e. Tournament: includes fees collected from players to enter a card tournament, less
buy-ins and food/drink given to players, or other.

(2) Prizes Paid: the combined total of cash prizes paid out and the cost to the licensee of all merchandise
awarded as prizes.

Tournament: actual cost to the licensee of cash and/or merchandise provided to entrants to promote a card
tournament.

Other: includes operator-supported jackpot seed money for nonhouse-banked rooms.

(3) Revenues and expenses are for gambling purposes only, and do not reflect all operating costs of non-gambling
portions of the business or organization.
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Quarter Ended September 30,2018
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u December 31, 2017 $62,095,228
u March 31, 2018 $66,781,418
H June 30, 2018 $63,731,955
H September 30, 2018 $64,111,953
n 33 $2 $2
2 $1 $1
g 2
S1
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Prizes Paid
m December 31, 2017 $2,033,131
u March 31, 2018 $1,955,059
M June 30, 2018 $1,399,629
M September 30, 2018 $1,340,804
S66
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S57 :
Net Receipts

u December 31, 2017 $60,062,097
u March 31, 2018 $64,826,359
M June 30, 2018 $62,332,326
H September 30, 2018 $62,771,149
- 38
c S7
2 S6
= S5
2 34
3
2
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Local Tax
m December 31, 2017 $7,469,230
® March 31, 2018 $6,063,975
M June 30, 2018 $5,614,415
M September 30, 2018 $5,893,767
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Washington State Gambling Commission
Licensing Unit
Mailing Address
P.0. Box 42400, Olympia, WA 98504-2400
Headquarters

4565 7t Avenue S.E. Lacey, WA 98503

Website: http://www.wsgc.wa.gov
Twitter: https://twitter.com/WAGambling

YouTube: https://www.youtube.com/user/WSGC1973

The data is compiled from submitted activity reports by licensed organizations. Please advise our office if you have any questions or need further
assistance about this report. Contact Robin Wilson by email at robin.wilson@wsgc.wa.gov or (800) 345-2529, ext. 3470 or (360) 486-3470.

Thank you.
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